Electro Optical Components, Inc.
5460 Skylane Boulevard, Santa Rosa, CA 95403
Toll Free: 855-EOC-6300
www.eoc-inc.com  |    info@eoc-inc.com
LBT Series
AC-DC high voltage, low power, bench-top power supply
SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT
& SOLUTIONS

- the first 2 digits indicate the nominal output current value
- the last digit indicates the multiplier
Ordering Examples :
 The ordering code of a +2kV@6W psu with a 5V reference is :
LBT-DEP202152-5
 The ordering code of a -4kV@4W psu with RS232 is :
LBT-DAN402102-RS
I/O Connections on Remote Connectors
Digital RS-232 SUBD9 (according to standard EIA232 Data
Communication Equipment (DCE) standard)
Analogical Remote SUBD9
Data exchange :
(transmit data)
(receive data)
Flow control :
(clear to send)
(request to send)
Shielding :
1. NC
2. TX
3. RX
4. NC
5. GND
6. NC
7. CTS
8. RTS
9. NC
SH. Shield
Digital ground :
Inhibition input :
Current monitoring :
Voltage monitoring :
Reference :
Remote mode :
Analogical ground :
Voltage control input :
Shielding :
1. D_GND
2. HV_ON/OFF
3. HVM_C
4. HVM_V
5. REF
6. LOCAL/DIST
7. NC
8. A_GND
9. HVC_V
SH. Shield
If you prefer a version for field bus adapter, SDS can adapt the product to better suit your need provided you inform us of the type of remote
connector you want to use.
Our Web Site : www.sdshv.com
Our e-mail : contact@sdshv.com
5, bvd de Créteil  94100 Saint-Maur-des-Fossés – France
Tel : 33(0)1 43 97 65 04   Fax : 33(0)1 48 85 82 70
LBT Series
AC-DC high voltage, low power, bench-top power supply
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
LBT Series Selection Guide
Monitoring
Vout Iout / Pout Polarity Model
Vout Iout
8000V 50µA / 0.4W - LBT-HPDN802500-(2)
+ LBT-DEP602102-(2)
1mA / 6W